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PROJECT NUMBER

LOCATION

SAMPLING METHOD

GROUND ELEVATION

TOP OF CASING

LOGGED BY
REMARKS

HYDRO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Environmental Consultants
91 Apollo Road
Scott, Louisiana  70583
(337) 261-1963  Fax (337) 261-1953
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18 18
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22 22

24 24

Bentonite Slurry

20/40 Silica

PVC with filter sock / 0.006"

03-02-16

PVC / 0.75"

13 Feet BLS

44 Feet BLS

GC-1

03-01-16
1009.A34

Geoprobe 7822DT

N/A

N/A

4' X 2.25" Dual Tube

Aaron Garcia

Field Coordinates: 30.25525, -91.94171

Anse La Butte, LA

Harold J. Guidry, et al., v. BP America
Production Company, et al.
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CL

CL

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

CL

0-2

4-6

8-10

18-20

Clay, low to moderate silt content, dark brown to brown, low moisture, moderate density, Iron
nodules

Clay, minor silt content, light greyish brown, low moisture, moderate to high density, mottled with
Iron and Manganese

Silt, minor clay content, light greyish brown, low moisture, low to moderate density, mottled with Iron
and Manganese

Silt, minor clay content, grey, low moisture, low density

Silt, minor clay content, brown, moderate moisture, low density, some Iron content

Silt, minor clay content, grey and brown, low to moderate moisture, low density

Silt, moderate clay content, brownish grey, low to moderate moisture, low density, some Iron
staining, Iron nodules at 24'

Clay, moderate very fine grained sand and silt content, reddish brown, low moisture, moderate
density

1340

1345

1355

1415

1.62

1.06

0.48

0.66

0.54

0.57

0.61

0.73

0.77

0.70

0.63

0.63
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HYDRO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Environmental Consultants
91 Apollo Road
Scott, Louisiana  70583
(337) 261-1963  Fax (337) 261-1953
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28 28

30 30

32 32

34 34

36 36

38 38

40 40

42 42

44 44

46 46

48 48

50 50

Bentonite Slurry

20/40 Silica

PVC with filter sock / 0.006"

03-02-16

PVC / 0.75"

13 Feet BLS

44 Feet BLS

GC-1

03-01-16
1009.A34

Geoprobe 7822DT

N/A

N/A

4' X 2.25" Dual Tube

Aaron Garcia

Field Coordinates: 30.25525, -91.94171

Anse La Butte, LA

Harold J. Guidry, et al., v. BP America
Production Company, et al.
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CL
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CL
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SM

28-30

38-40

Clay, moderate very fine grained sand and silt content, reddish brown, low moisture, moderate
density

Sand, very fine grained to fine grained, brown, saturated, low density

Clay, brown, low moisture, stiff

Silt, brown to grey, high moisture, low density

Clay, brown, low moisture, stiff, silt lens (~1" thick) at 35.5'

Silt, minor very fine grained sand content, grey, high moisture, low density, high sand content at 36-
37.3', clay lens at 37.3-37.5'

Sand, very fine grained to fine grained, saturated, low density

1440

1505

0.54

0.56

0.37

2.21

0.40

1.53

0.30

0.40

0.55

0.40


